affairs in pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, 
regulations, guidelines, standards, etc.

1.	� Approval for issuance of 1 (One) Bonus Equity Share 
for every 3 (Three) fully paid-up equity shares of 
` 10 each held by the Members of the Company 
and to capitalization of up to ` 753,89,33,320 
(Rupees Seven Hundred Fifty Three Crores Eighty 
Nine Lakhs Thirty Three Thousand Three Hundred 
and Twenty only) for issue of said bonus shares.

For Ashish Bhatt & Associates

Ashish Bhatt
Practicing Company Secretary

FCS No: 4650
C.P. No. 2956

Place: Thane� UDIN: F004650F000303927
Date: 3rd May, 2024� PR NO: 762/2020

Note: This report is to be read with our letter of even date

[...]

is having major bearing on the Company’s affairs in 

pursuance of the above referred laws, rules, regulations, 

guidelines, standards, etc.

1.	� Increase in the Authorised Share Capital of the 

Company from ` 2750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two 

Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided 

into 275,00,00,000 (Two Hundred Seventy Five 

Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each 
to ` 7000,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand 
Crores Only) divided into 700,00,00,000 (Seven 
Hundred Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each.

2.	� Consequent Amendment to the Clause V of the 
Memorandum of Association on Increase in the 
Authorised Share Capital of the Company from 
` 2750,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Thousand 
Seven Hundred Fifty Crores Only) divided into 
275,00,00,000 (Two Hundred Seventy Five Crores) 
Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each to 
` 7000,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Thousand 
Crores Only) divided into 700,00,00,000 (Seven 
Hundred Crores) Equity Shares of ` 10/- (Rupees 
Ten) each.

3.	� To borrow from time to time the sum not exceeding